24 Napoleon Road, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4M 0G8 • 214 Bayview Drive, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4N 4Y8
Telephone: 1-800-461-5581 www.continentalfireplaces.com
Specifications
WALLMOUNT ELECTRIC FIREPLACES
Overview
Dimensions
Model BTU
Width Height Depth
Viewing Area
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing
CEFL42FH 5,000 42” 38” 21 5/8” 21” 4 15/16” N/A 32 9/16” x 12”
08/2017
EN
W415-1730 / B / 07.28.17 5
model designation
This appliance must be electrically wired and grounded in accordance with local codes or, in the
absence of local codes, with National Electric Code ANSI/NFA 70-latest adition in the United
States or the Canadian Electric Code, CSA C22.1 in Canada.
note:
1.0 general information
1.1 dimensions
1.2 product information
This appliance has been tested in accordance with the CSA Standards for fixed and location-dedicated
electric room appliances in  the United States and Canada. If you need assistance during installation, please
contact your local dealer.
Description Electric Fireplace
Type 3 Way Mounting Unit
Wall-Mount, Recess into Wall and
Assemble with mantel
Voltage 120V AC
Watts MAX 1500W
Amps 15 AMP Grounded Circuit
Net Weight Gross Weight
CEFL32FH 34.6 lbs (15.7kg) 50.3 lbs (22.8kg)
CEFL42FH 44.3 lbs (20.1kg)   60.2 lbs (27.3kg)
CEFL50FH 50.9 lbs (23.1kg) 77.4 lbs (35.1kg)
CEFL60FH 61.3 lbs (27.8kg) 88.1 (40kg)
CEFL72FH 81.8 lbs (37.1kg)  117.3 (53.2kg)
CEFL100FH 111.3 lbs (50.5kg) 159.4 (72.3kg)
A
B
G
F
E
D
C
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
A B C D E F G
CEFL32FH 32"
(813mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16"
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
27 5/16"
(695mm)
12"
(304mm)
22 9/16"
(573mm)
CEFL42FH 42"
(1067mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
37 1/2"
(951mm)
12"
(304mm)
32 9/16"
(827mm)
CEFL50FH 50"
(1270mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
45 7/16"
(1154mm)
12"
(304mm)
40 9/16"
(1030mm)
CEFL60FH 60"
(1524mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
55 5/16"
(1405mm)
12"
(304mm)
50 1/2"
(1284mm)
CEFL72FH 72"
(1830mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
67 3/8"
(1711mm)
12"
(304mm)
62 9/16"
(1590mm)
CEFL100FH 100"
(2540mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
95 3/8"
(2422mm)
12"
(304mm)
90 9/16"
(2300mm)
EN
W415-1730 / B / 07.28.17 5
model designation
This appliance must be electrically wired and grounded in accordance with local codes or, in the
absence of local codes, with National Electric Code ANSI/NFA 70-latest adition in the United
States or the Canadian Electric Code, CSA C22.1 in Canada.
note:
1.0 general information
1.1 dimensions
1.2 product information
This appliance has been tested in accordance with the CSA Standards for fixed and location-dedicated
electric room appliances in  the United States and Canada. If you need assistance during installation, please
contact your local dealer.
Description Electric Fireplace
Type 3 Way Mounting Unit
Wall-Mount, Recess into Wall and
Assemble with mantel
Voltage 120V AC
Watts MAX 1500W
Amps 15 AMP Grounded Circuit
Net Weight Gross Weight
CEFL32FH 34.6 lbs (15.7kg) 50.3 lbs (22.8kg)
CEFL42FH 44.3 lbs (20.1kg)   60.2 lbs (27.3kg)
CEFL50FH 50.9 lbs (23.1kg) 77.4 lbs (35.1kg)
CEFL60FH 61.3 lbs (27.8kg) 88.1 (40kg)
CEFL72FH 81.8 lbs (37.1kg)  117.3 (53.2kg)
CEFL100FH 111.3 lbs (50.5kg) 159.4 (72.3kg)
A
B
G
F
E
D
C
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
A B C D E F G
CEFL32FH 32"
(813mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16"
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
27 5/16"
(695mm)
12"
(304mm)
22 9/16"
(573mm)
CEFL42FH 42"
(1067mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
37 1/2"
(951mm)
12"
(304mm)
32 9/16"
(827mm)
CEFL50FH 50"
(1270mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
45 7/16"
(1154mm)
12"
(304mm)
40 9/16"
(1030mm)
CEFL60FH 60"
(1524mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
55 5/16"
(1405mm)
12"
(304mm)
50 1/2"
(1284mm)
CEFL72FH 72"
(1830mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
67 3/8"
(1711mm)
12"
(304mm)
62 9/16"
(1590mm)
CEFL100FH 100"
(2540mm)
21 5/8"
(550mm)
4 15/16”
(125mm)
20 1/2"
(520mm)
95 3/8"
(2422mm)
12"
(304mm)
90 9/16"
(2300mm)
24 Napoleon Road, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4M 0G8 • 214 Bayview Drive, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4N 4Y8
Telephone: 1-800-461-5581 www.continentalfireplaces.com
Clearances
Minimum Fireplace Clearances
Product information provided is not complete and is subject to change without notice. Please consult the installation manual for
the most up to date installation information.
08/2017
Framing
Appliance Installation
WALLMOUNT ELECTRIC FIREPLACES
W415-1730 / B / 07.28.17
EN
10
installation
2.2 minimum mantel clearances
• When using paint or lacquer to finish the mantel, the paint or lacquer must be heat resistant to prevent
discoloration.
! WARNING
Side View
8" (203mm)
Mantel
Floor
Wall
W415-1730 / B / 07.28.17
EN
10
installation
2.2 minimum mantel clearances
• When using paint or lacquer to finish the mantel, the paint or lacquer must be heat resistant to prevent
discoloration.
! WARNING
Side View
8" (203mm)
Mantel
Floor
Wall
EN
W415-1730 / B / 07.28.17 11
installation
5"
127mm
A
3 1/2"
89mm
MIN MAX
A
B B
Finishing Material
2.3 framing
(Non-load
bearing)
MODEL NO. A B
CEFL32FH 21" (53.5cm) 27 13/16" (70.7cm)
CEFL42FH 21" (53.5cm) 38" (96.5cm)
CEFL50FH 21" (53.5cm) 45 15/16" (116.6cm)
CEFL60FH 21" (53.5cm) 55 13/16" (141.8cm)
CEFL72FH 21" (53.5cm) 67 7/8" (172.5cm)
CEFL100FH 21" (53.5cm) 95 7/8" (243.5cm)
EN
W415-1730 / B / 07.28.17 11
installation
5"
127mm
A
3 1/2"
89mm
MIN MAX
A
B B
Finishing Material
2.3 framing
(Non-load
bearing)
MODEL NO. A B
CEFL32FH 21" (53.5cm) 27 13/16" (70.7cm)
CEFL42FH 21" (53.5cm) 38" (96.5cm)
CEFL50FH 21" (53.5cm) 45 15/16" (116.6cm)
CEFL60FH 21" (53.5cm) 55 13/16" (141.8cm)
CEFL72FH 21" (53.5cm) 67 7/8" (172.5cm)
CEFL100FH 21" (53.5cm) 95 7/8" (243.5cm)